DCF RFP 2021 014 Functional Family Therapy Training Vendor Questions and Answers

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, OR FAILURE TO POST THE BOND OR OTHER SECURITY REQUIRED BY LAW WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED FOR FILING A BOND SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES.

Vendor Question #	Vendor	DCF RFP 2021014, Section	Page #	Question	DCF Response
1	Evidence- Based Associates	1.1	4	How did you determine who the "developers of the FFT model" are for this RFP	The developer's information is contained on the Title IV-E Prevention Services Clearinghouse under the Functional Family Therapy Program Section at the following link: <u>https://preventionservices.abtsites.com/programs/252/</u> <u>show</u> under the section titled: "Program or Service Delivery and Implementation". See RFP: Section 1.1, Paragraph 2
2	Functional Family Therapy, LLC	1.1	4	In the Term of the Agreement, the contract's anticipated start date is July 15, 2021, and the anticipated duration of the contract is through June 30, 2022. Is their flexibility in the contract so that the vendor can use monies billed in FY 21-22 for training activities that might occur after June 30, 2022?	It is unknow at this time if funding beyond the scope of this procurement will be made available. See RFP: Section 1.3

Vendor Question #	Vendor	DCF RFP 2021014, Section	Page #	Question	DCF Response
3	Functional Family Therapy, LLC	1.2	4	FFT training occurs in Phases which are a yearlong (the first phase/year trains the team of clinicians and the second phase/year trains a supervisor from that team). Is the intention of this RFP funding to train phase 1/year 1 activities only and	The Department will provide funding for training under the term of the contract, up to the total amount of funds available. See RFP: Section 1.1
				then have the agencies take over the payment for phase 2/year 2?	
4	Functional Family Therapy, LLC	1.2	4	Is Medicaid funding a potential funding stream for Florida's FFPSA plan long-term, and if so, what HCPCS and/or CPT codes, along with any modifiers, may be available to teams? Is there any plan to create codes that align with FFT service delivery?	This question is outside of the scope of this RFP. See RFP: Section 1.1 & Appendix IX, Section B-1